Features
• Heavy integral Stellite hardfacing on
both body and disc seating surfaces.
• Conical seat, line contact seating.
• Socket weld ends are available as
standard.
• All valves feature “No Bonnet Joint”
design.

Copyright © 2008 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. HANMC-0354
7
Ordering Information
Hancock Forged Steel Valves are available with a variety of standard and special materials, trims and operators. The diagram below is an explanation
of Hancock figure numbers.
1" 7150 W 219 LTD XXX
Operator Type
None = Manual
Other = Specify
ASME/ANSI Class
None = ASME/ANSI Standard Class
LTD = ASME/ANSI Limited Class
Material Combination Suffix
-218 = Carbon Steel (SA 105) Body and
Standard Trim
-219 = Alloy Steel (ASME SA 182 Gr. F22) Body
and Standard Trim
End Connection
W = Socket Weld End
Valve Type Number
7130 = 1690 Class, T-Pattern, Loose Backseat
7150 = 1690 Class, T-Pattern, Fixed Backseat
7230 = 2680 Class, T-Pattern, Loose Backseat
7250 = 2680 Class, T-Pattern, Fixed Backseat
7640 = 4350 Class, T-Pattern, Loose Backseat
7650 = 4350 Class, T-Pattern, Fixed Backseat
Size of Connection
1/2" 1" 2"
3/4" 11/2" 21/2"
A. Quantity Required
B. Nominal Valve Size
1/2", 3/4", 1", 11/2", 2", 21/2"
C. ASME/ANSI Rating
1690 LTD
2680 LTD
4350 LTD
D. Type of Valve
Hancock T-Pattern Globe Valve
E. Valve Style
No Bonnet Joint, OS&Y, Loose Backseat
No Bonnet Joint, OS&Y, Fixed Backseat
F. Body Material
ASME SA 105 Carbon Steel
ASME SA 182 Gr. F22 Alloy Steel
G. Trim Material
13% Cr, Hardfaced Seat and Disc
H. Type of End Connection
Socket Weld End
I. Operator Type
Standard (T-Handle)
Handwheel
Motor
J. Figure Number
See chart above
K. Operating Conditions
Working Pressure
Working Temperature
Design Pressure
Design Temperature
Flow Media
Flow Capacity (if applicable)
L. Operator Specifications
Electrical requirements
Manual override
Limit switch(es)
How to Order
When ordering Hancock High Pressure 7000 Series valves, please specify quantity,
figure number and applicable data below:
EXAMPLE: 2 each, 11/2" Hancock Figure
No. 7150W-219, ANSI 1690 Class T-Pattern,
No-Bonnet design globe valve, manually